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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Actaea rubra Red Baneberry A

Amelanchier humilis Low Serviceberry A & C

Amorpha nana Fragrant False Indigo A

Anemone mul#fida ‘Major' Cut-Leaved Anemone A

Anemone mul#fida ‘Rubra’ Cut-Leaved Anemone A

Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 
‘MassachuseJs’

Bearberry A

Coreopsis lanceolata ‘Sohenkind’ Lance-Leaved Coreopsis A

Geum triflorum Three-Flowered Avens A & D

Hypericum kalmianum ‘Ames' Ames St. John’s Wort A

Hypericum kalmianum 'Deppe' Sunny 
Boulevard 

St. John’s Wort A

Juniperus horizontalis ‘Prince of Wales’ Prince of Wales Juniper A

Penstemon digitalis ‘Husker Red’ Husker Red Beardtongue A

Penstemon hirsutus Hairy Beardtongue A & C

Physocarpus opulifolius ‘Nanus’ Ninebark A

Salix candida Sage Willow A

Thalictrum thalictroides Rue-Anemone A

Wisteria macrostachya ‘Blue Moon’ Blue Moon Kentucky Wisteria A

Allium schoenoprasum Wild Chives B

Arctostaphylos uva-ursi Common Bearberry B

Asplenium trichomanes Maidenhair Spleenwort B

Calamintha arkansanum Low Catmint B

Campanula rotundifolia Bluebell of Scotland B

Clema#s virginiana Woodbine B

Geum triflorum (Great La Cloche Island 
species)

Three-Flowered Avens B

Houstonia longifolia Long-Leaved Bluets B

Micranthes virginiensis Early Saxifrage B
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Minuar#a showii S#chwort B

Parnassia glauca Fern Grass-of-Parnassus B

Parnassia palustris Marsh Grass-of-Parnassus B

Polygala senega Seneca Snakeroot B

Polypodium virginianum Rock Polypody B

Poten#lla argentea Silvery Cinquefoil B

Poten#lla arguta Tall Cinquefoil B

Trichostema brachiatum Fluxweed B

Woodsia oregana subsp. cathcar#ana Cathcart’s Woodsia B

Amorpha fru#cosa Shrubby False indigo C

Asclepias ver#cillata Whorled Milkweed C

Coreopsis lanceolata Lance-Leaved Coreopsis C

Coreopsis lanceolata ‘Early Sunrise’ Double Flowered Yellow Tickseed C

Dasiphora fru#cosa Shrubby Cinquefoil C

Hypericum kalmianum Kalm’s St. John’s Wort C

Hypericum prolificum Shrubby St. John’s Wort C

Monarda fistulosa Wild Bergamot C

Rosa se#gera Climbing Prairie Rose C

Senecio aureus Golden Ragwort C

Solidago ohioensis Ohio Goldenrod C

Symphyotrichum shor#i Short's Aster C

Campanula rotundifolia Bluebell of Scotland D

Geum triflorum Three-Flowered Avens D

Liatris cylindracea Slender Blazing-Star D

Solidago ptarmicoides Upland White Goldenrod D

Verbena simplex Narrow-Leaved Vervain D
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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Allium tuberosum Garlic Chives A & C

Agera#na al#ssima Common White Snakeroot A, B & C

Bergenia cordifolia Heartleaf Bergenia A & C

Campanula poscharskyana ‘Blue 
Waterfall’

Serbian Bellflower A

Geranium ‘Johnson’s Blue’ Cranesbill A & E

Hosta ‘Summer Fragrance’ Hosta A & B

Iris sibirica Siberian Iris A

Oenothera fru#cosa subsp. tetragona Narrow-Leaved Evening-Primrose A

Paeonia sp. Peony A

Phlox stolonifera ‘Weesie Smith’ Weesie Smith Creeping Phlox A

Pulmonaria officinalis Lungwort A & B

Rodgersia aesculifolia Rodgersia A

Sedum spectabile Showy Stonecrop A, B & C

Thymus serpyllum Creeping Thyme A & C

Veronica spicata Spike Speedwell A

Acanthus mollis Bear’s Breeches B

Actaea japonica ‘Cheju-Do’ Japanese Bugbane B

Agastache foeniculum Blue Giant Hyssop B

Anemone x hybrida ‘Elfin Swan' Windflower B

Anemone ‘Wild Swan’ Japanese Anemone B

Aquilegia canadensis ‘LiYle Lanterns’ Eastern Red Columbine B

Aquilegia ‘Songbird Cardinal’ Columbine B

Aralia cordata ‘Sun King’ Japanese Spikenard B

Aruncus dioicus Common Goatsbeard B

As#lbe chinensis ‘Vision in White’ False Spirea B

Aster divaricatus ‘Eastern Star’ White Wood Aster B

Bergenia cordifolia ‘Purpurea’ Elephant Ear’s ‘Purperea’ B
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Clema#s ‘Duchess of Albany’ Clema#s B

Cornus alternifolia Alternate-Leaved Dogwood B

Dictamnus albus Gas Plant B

Digitalis purperea ‘Dalma#on Purple’ Foxglove B

Echinacea pallida Pale Purple Coneflower B

Epimedium youngianum ‘Niveum’ Bishop’s Hat B

Eupatorium maculatum ‘Gateway’ Joe Pye Weed B

Fothergilla major ‘Mount Airy’ Dwarf Fothergilla B

Galium odoratum Sweet-Scented Bedstraw B

Hamamelis x intermedia ‘Rubin’ Witchhazel B

Hemerocallis sp. Daylily B

Heuchera macrorhiza ‘Autumn Bride’ Coral Bells B

Hosta ‘Blue Mouse Ears’ Blue Mouse Ears Hosta B

Hosta sp. Hosta B

Lep#nella squalida ‘PlaY’s Black’ Brass BuYons B (Pathway)

Leucojum aes#vum ‘Gravetye Giant’ Summer Snowflake B, C & F

Lonicera sempervirens ‘Major Wheeler’ Coral Honeysuckle B

Nepeta x faassenii Catmint B

Penstemon digitalis Foxglove Beardtongue B

Phlox divaricata ‘Blue Moon’ Woodland Phlox B

Polemonium caeruleum Blue Jacob's Ladder B

Prunus americana American Plum B

Prunus virginiana Chokecherry B

Pyrus communis Common Pear B

Rubus odoratus Purple-Flowering Raspberry B

Silphium perfoliatum Cup Plant B

Solidago hispida Hairy Goldenrod B

Solidago rugosa ‘Fireworks’ Rough Goldenrod B

Syringa meyeri ‘Palibin’ Lilac B
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Tiarella cordifolia ‘Oakleaf’ Foamflower B

Viburnum lantana Wayfaring Viburnum B

Viburnum plicatum f. tomentosum 
‘Summer Snowflake’

Doublefile Viburnum B

Aconitum napellus Garden Monkshood C

Allium christophii Persian Onion C

Aster lateriflorus ‘Lady in Black’ Calico Aster C

Bap#sia x ‘Solarflare PrairiebluesTM’ Solarflare PrairiebluesTM Wild Indigo C

Chelone obliqua Turtlehead C

Dictamnus albus Gas Plant C

Echinops ritro ‘Taplow Blue’ Globe Thistle C

Eupatorium rugosum ‘Chocolate’ Chocolate Snakeroot C

Gaillardia x grandiflora Blanket Flower C

Helianthus giganteus Giant Sunflower C

Helianthus salicifolius Willowleaf Sunflower C

Hibiscus moscheutos Swamp Rose-Mallow C

Iris cristata ‘Powder Blue Giant’ Dwarf Crested Iris C

Kniphofia ‘flamenco’ Red-Hot Poker C

Lamium maculatum SpoYed Dead-NeYle C

Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower C

Lysimachia clethroides Gooseneck Yellow Loosestrife C

Narcissus poe#cus Pheasant Eye Daffodil C

Oenothera macrocarpa ‘Missouriensis’ Evening Primrose C

Papaver orientale Oriental Poppy C

Paeonia sp. Peony C

Persicaria amplexicaulis Red Bistort C

Physostegia virginiana Virginia False Dragonhead C

Primula veris Cowslip C

Primula den#culata Drums#ck Primula C
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Pycnanthemum tenuifolium Slender Mountain-Mint C

Ra#bida pinnata Grey-Headed Prairie Coneflower C

Salvia nemorosa Woodland Sage C & D

Solidago cutleri ‘Goldrush’ Goldenrod C

Spirea japonica ‘LiYle Princess’ LiYle Princess Spirea C

Thermopsis villosa Carolina Lupine C

Thymus praecox Creeping Thyme C (Pathway)

Tradescan#a (Andersoniana Group) 
‘Concord Grape’

Spiderwort C

Tulipa kaufmanniana Kaufmanniana Tulip C

Tulipa tarda Late Tulip C

Allium al#ssimum Regel D

Allium giganteum Giant Flowering Onion D

Amsonia ‘Blue Ice’ Bluestar D

Amsonia illustris Ozark Bluestar D

Amsonia tabernaemontana ‘Storm 
Cloud’

Bluestar D

Anemone blanda ‘White Splendour’ White Splendour Windflower D

Asclepias incarnata ‘Ice Ballet’ Swamp Milkweed D

Bap#sta australis False Blue Indigo D

Chrysanthemum maximum Shasta Daisy D

Colchicum autumnale Autumn Crocus D

Desmodium canadense Canada Tick-Trefoil D

Doronicum pardalianches Great Leopard’s Bane D

Echinacea purpurea Eastern Purple Coneflower D

Eremurus x isabellinus ‘Cleopatra’ Foxtail Lily D

Erythronium pagoda Trout Lily D

Euphorbia epithymoides Cushion Spurge D

Filipendula rubra Queen-of-the-Prairie D
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Heliopsis helianthoides False Sunflower D

Hesperis matronalis Dame’s Rocket D

Hyacinthus orientalis ‘Woodstock’ Woodstock Hyacinth D

Lychnis chalcedonica Jerusalem Cross D

Lysimachia punctata SpoYed Yellow Loosestrife D

Monarda didyma ‘Cambridge Scarlet’ Bee Balm D

Narcissus sp. Daffodil D

Penstemon barbatus Beardlip Penstemon D

Phlox paniculata Garden Phlox D

Verbascum chaixii Chaix Mullien D

Vernonia noveboracensis New York Ironweed D

Alcea rosea ‘Blacknight’ Hollyhock E

Caryopteris x clandonensis ‘Dark Knight’ Blue Beard E

Ilex ver#cillata ‘Jim Dandy’ Winterberry E

Ilex ver#cillata ‘Red Sprite’ Red Sprite Winterberry E

Leptodermis oblonga Himalayan Leptodermis E

Philadelphus coronarius European Mock-Orange E

Salvia nemorosa ‘Bumbleblue’ Bumbleblue Meadow Sage E

Amelanchier humilis Low Serviceberry F

Betula papyrifera Paper Birch F

Cornus sericea Red-Osier Dogwood F

Humulus lupulus Common Hop F

Juniperus virginiana Eastern Red Cedar F

Prunus sargen#i Sargent’s Cherry F

Ptelea trifoliata Common Hop-Tree F

Thuja occidentalis Eastern White Cedar F

Viburnum lentago Nannyberry F
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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Amelanchier spicata Running Serviceberry Woodland

Cornus alternifolia Alternate-Leaved Dogwood Woodland

Dicentra formosa ‘Bacchanal’ Fern-Leaf Bleeding Heart Lawn

Pinus strobus Eastern White Pine Lawn

Sambucus canadensis Common Elderberry Woodland

Scilla siberica ‘Spring Beauty’ Siberian Squill Lawn
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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Campsis radicans Trumpet Creeper A & B

Diervilla lonicera Northern Bush-Honeysuckle A, C & D

Helianthus decapetalus Ten-Rayed Sunflower A

Helianthus divaricatus Woodland Sunflower A

MaGeuccia struthiopteris Ostrich Fern A

Physocarpus opulifolius Eastern Ninebark A & E

Picea abies Norway Spruce A

Pycnanthemum virginianum Virginia Mountain-Mint A

Rhus aroma#ca Fragrant Sumac A

Spiraea alba White Meadowsweet A

Vernonia missurica Missouri Ironweed A & D

Veronicastrum virginicum Culver’s Root A & D

Allium cernuum Nodding Onion B

Aquilegia canadensis Red Columbine B

Asclepias ver#cillata Whorled Milkweed B

Clema#s virginiana Virginia Clema#s B

Coreopsis tripteris Tall Tickseed B

Cornus drummondii Rough-Leaved Dogwood B, C & E

Fragaria virginiana Wild Strawberry B & C

Gen#ana andrewsii Andrew’s BoGle Gen#an B

Geum rivale Water Avens B

Geum triflorum Three-Flowered Avens B & D

Iris versicolor Harlequin Blue Flag B

Liatris spicata Dense Blazing-Star B

Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower B

Lobelia siphili#ca Great Blue Lobelia B & D

Penstemon digitalis ‘Husker Red’ Husker Red Beardtongue B
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Rhus typhina Staghorn Sumac B

Rubus odoratus Purple-Flowering Raspberry B

Rudbeckia hirta Black-Eyed Susan B

Senna hebecarpa Wild Senna B & D

Silphium perfoliatum Cup Plant B

Solidago riddellii Riddell’s Goldenrod B

Solidago rigida S#ff Goldenrod B

Solidago uliginosa Bog Goldenrod B

Symphoricarpos albus Thin-Leaved Snowberry B & C

Vi#s riparia Riverbank Grape B

Actaea racemosa Black Snakeroot C

Apocynum cannabinum Hemp Dogbane C & D

Betula papyrifera Paper Birch C

Cornus alternifolia Alternate-Leaved Dogwood C

Corylus americana American Hazelnut C

Gillenia trifoliata Bowman’s Root C

Hydrophyllum virginianum Virginia Waterleaf C

Podophyllum peltatum May-Apple C

Polygonatum biflorum Giant Solomon's Seal C

Tiarella cordifolia var. cordifolia Foamflower C

Triosteum auran#acum Orange-Fruited Horse-Gen#an C

Viburnum lentago Nannyberry C

Andropogon gerardii Big Bluestem D

Anemone cylindrica Long-Headed Anenome D

Asclepias tuberosa BuGerfly Milkweed D

Carex muskingumensis Muskingum Sedge D

Chelone glabra var. linifolia White Turtlehead D
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Gen#ana alba White Prairie Gen#an D

Gymnocladus dioicus Kentucky Coffee-Tree D

Lespedeza capitata Round-Headed Bush-Clover D

Monarda fistulosa Wild Bergamot D

Oenothera perennis Perennial Evening-Primrose D

Penstemon hirsutus Hairy Beardtongue D

Pycnanthemum pilosum Hairy Mountain Mint D

Ra#bida pinnata Grey-Headed Prairie Coneflower D

Solidago flexicaulis Zigzag Goldenrod D

Solidago ptarmicoides Upland White Goldenrod D

Veronica spicata Spike Speedwell D

Waldsteinia fragarioides Barren Strawberry D

Zizia aptera Heart-Leaved Alexanders D

Aster macrophyllus Large-Leaved Aster E

Aster umbellatus Flat-Top White Aster E

Carex grayi Gray’s Sedge E

Carex muehlenbergii Muehlenberg’s Sedge E

Dryopteris marginalis Marginal Wood Fern E

Geranium maculatum SpoGed Geranium E

Juniperus virginiana Eastern Red Cedar E

Lonicera dioica Limber Honeysuckle E

Quercus muehlenbergii Chinquapin Oak E

Zizia aurea Golden Alexanders E
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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Acer saccharum Sugar Maple A

Betula papyrifera Paper Birch A

Cornus alternifolia Alternate-Leaved Dogwood A & B

Crataegus monogyna Common Hawthorn A

Crataegus succulenta Fleshy Hawthorn A

Dirca palustris Leatherwood A

Fagus sylva#ca European Beech A

Fraxinus quadrangulata Blue ash A & C

Juglans cinerea BuJernut A

Juniperus virginiana Eastern Red Cedar A

Lindera benzoin Northern Spicebush A

MaJeuccia struthiopteris Ostrich Fern A

Ostrya virginiana Ironwood A

Parthenocissus vitacea Thicket-Creeper A

Physocarpus opulifolius Ninebark A

Podophyllum peltatum May-Apple A

Polygonatum biflorum Giant Solomon's Seal A

Populus tremuloides Trembling Aspen A

Prunus virginiana Chokecherry A

Ptelea trifoliata Common Hop-Tree A

Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak A

Quercus muehlenbergii Chinquapin Oak A

Quercus prinoides Dwarf Chinquapin Oak A

Quercus rubra Red Oak A

Rhus aroma#ca Fragrant Sumac A

Rhus typhina Staghorn Sumac A

Rubus occidentalis Black Raspberry A

Sambucus pubens Red Elderberry A
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Staphylea trifolia American Bladdernut A

Ulmus americana American Elm A

Vi#s riparia Riverbank Grape A

Zanthoxylum americanum Common Prickly Ash A

Acer saccharum subsp. nigra B

Celastrus scandens American BiJersweet B

Colchicum autumnale Autumn Crocus B

Helenium autumnale Sneezeweed B

Parthenocissus quinquefolia Virginia Creeper B

Prunus sero#na Black Cherry B

Solidago canadensis Goldenrod B

Tilia americana Basswood B

Viburnum lentago Nannyberry B

Viburnum trilobum American Cranberry B

Vi#s vinifera Common Grape Vine B

Aesculus glabra Ohio Buckeye C

Galium odoratum Sweet-Scented Bedstraw C
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La#n Name Common Name Loca#on Within Garden

Bergenia cordifolia ‘Purpurea’ Elephant Ear’s ‘Purperea’ A

Cornus mas Cornelian Cherry A

Deutzia crenata Bridal Wreath A

Hemerocallis sp. Daylily A

Hydrangea arborescens ‘Annabelle’ Smooth Hydrangea A

Leucojum aes#vum ‘Gravetye Giant’ Summer Snowflake A & B

MaMeuccia struthiopteris Ostrich Fern A

Paeonia suffru#cosa Tree Peony A

Podophyllum peltatum May-Apple A

Polygonatum odoratum Japanese Solomon's Seal A & B

Sanguinaria canadensis Bloodroot A, B & C

Syringa vulgaris ‘Miss Ellen WillmoM’ Miss Ellen WillmoM Lilac A

Syringa vulgaris ‘Monge’ Monge Lilac A

Weigela praecox Weigela A

Acer palmatum Japanese Maple B

Carex sp. Sedge B

Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood B & C

Erythronium pagoda Trout Lily B

Vernonia noveboracensis New York Ironweed B

Asimina triloba Pawpaw C

Cornus rotundifolia Pagoda Dogwood C & D

Geum triflorum Three-Flowered Avens C

Opun#a humifusa Eastern Prickly Pear C

Rubus odoratus Purple-Flowering Raspberry C

Sedum spurium 'John Creech' Caucasian Stonecrop C

Silphium perfoliatum Cup Plant C

Taxus x media ‘hicksii’ Yew C & D
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Verbascum chaixii Chaix Mullen C

Daphne mezereum February Daphne D

Galium odoratum Swee-Scented Bedstraw D

Paeonia suffru#cosa Moutan Peony D

Rhododendron ‘English Roseum’ Rhododendron D
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